
●図書館　Library (as of May 1, 2024)

蔵書数　Collection of Books and Other Documents

図書　Books

区分
Category

総記
General Works

哲学
Philosophy

歴史
History

社会科学
Social Sciences

自然科学
Natural Sciences

工学
Technology & Engineering

産業
Industry & Commerce

芸術
Arts

語学
Language

文学
Literature

計
Total

和書
Japanese Books 4,121 3,370 5,641 6,682 13,204 19,318 782 3,445 4,560 14,157 75,280

洋書
Foreign Books 256 597 424 431 1,569 3,575 18 75 3,154 852 10,951

合計
Total 4,377 3,967 6,065 7,113 14,773 22,893 800 3,520 7,714 15,009 86,231

図雑誌及び視聴覚資料　Magazines and Audio-Visual Materials

和雑誌
Japanese Magazines 178 種 DVD・CD-ROM 195 本

洋雑誌
Foreign Magazines 35 種 電子ジャーナル・電子データベース

Electronic Jaurnal, Electronic Databace 5 種

利用状況の推移　Visitors and Utilization by Year

入館者数　Number of Visitors

年　　度
Academic Year

R1
2019

R2
2020

R3
2021

R4
2022

R5
2023

入館者数
Visitors 41,930 15,099 17,608 37,541 32,226

貸出冊数　Number of Books Checked Out

年　　度
Academic Year

R1
2019

R2
2020

R3
2021

R4
2022

R5
2023

貸出冊数
Books Checked Out 12,957 6,240 5,703 9,896 2,176

（令和 6 年 5 月 1 日現在）

●教育改善と SD 活動　Activities for Educational Improvement and Staff Development (in academic year 2022)

月　日
Dates and Timing

事　項
Events

年度当初
Early in the academic year

保護者による授業参観の実施
Holding class observation days for parents

年間 2 回
Twice a year

学生による授業評価アンケートの実施と教員によるコメントの開示
Taking a class evaluation survey by students and disclosing teachers' comments on the results

年間 2 回
Twice a year

教員による相互授業参観の実施
Conducting peer evaluation on teaching

年間 1 回
Once a year

教員による相互評価の実施
Conducting mutual class observation by teachers

年間 1 回
Once a year

学生による教員評価の実施
Taking a teacher evaluation survey by students

年間 1 回
Once a year

普通救命講習会（3 年ごとに受講）
Attending basic lifesaving training (once every 3 years)

年間 1 回
Once a year

FD 研修会
FD Workshop 

年間 1 回
Once a year

SD 研修会
SD Workshop 

年間
All year round

情報系教員対象セキュリティ講習会
Security seminars for teachers in ICT-related subjects
四国地区大学教職員能力開発ネットワーク、高専機構等主催の研修会に参加
Attending workshops held by SPOD, National Institute of Technology, and more National Technical College（KOSEN） Student Supporters' Study Meeting

（令和 4 年度）

（令和 5 年度）
時　期
Timing

事  項
Events

年間
All year round

昼休み・放課後の相談活動（月～金曜日）
Counseling in the lunchbreak and after classes (Monday through Friday)

年間 2 回
Twice a year

「こころと体の健康調査」実施（全学年対象）
Conducting a survey on "The Health Condition of Your Mind and Boby"  (for students in all grades)

年間 1 回
Once a year

「QU テスト」実施（1 ～ 3 年生対象）
Conducting "QU Test" (for students in 1st - 3rd grades)

年間 3 回
3 times a year

学生相談室だより発行（4 月、10 月、1 月）
Issuing Student Counseling Office newsletters (in April, October, and January)

年間 2 回
Twice a year

要支援学生の外部機関を含めた支援会議
Holding case meetings for students with support needs with attendance of related external parties

年間 5 回
5 times a year

校外研修会等への室員の参加
Attending external seminars and meetings (office members)

【1】四国地区学生相談室連絡協議会　　【2】全国高専学生支援担当教職員研修　　【3】中国四国大学保健管理研究集会
(1) Shikoku Regional Liaison Council of Student Counseling Offices  (2) Study Meeting for Students Support Staff of National Institute of Technology Colleges（KOSEN）   　(3) Chugoku and Shikoku Regional Meeting of College Health Association

【4】全国学生相談研修会　　　　　　　【5】障害学生支援実務者育成研修会
(4) JASC College Counseling Study Meeting 　(5) Study Meeting on Providing Support for Students with Disabilities

●学生相談室の活動　Activities of Student Counseling Office (in academic year 2023)

※ R2  6 月～ R3 7月 図書館改修工事等により閉館
※ June2020-July2021 Closed due to library renovation work,etc.

教 育研究施設・共同利用施設等に関するDATA
Data on Educational/Research Facilities and Joint Use Facilities
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